1
Laparoscopic Instruments
•	32 and 45 cm lengths accommodate standard and advanced laparoscopic procedures, including Gynecology & Bariatrics.
•	Rotating	shafts	with	360	degree	rotation,	one	finger	controls	the	tip	placement.
•	A wide variety of handle styles are available to accommodate a wide variety of surgeon preference.
•	Extensive selection of tip styles.
•	Offered in two styles to meet your cleaning requirements.
•	Modular Laparoscopic instruments can be quickly disassembled for cleaning and visual inspection. Processing technicians
spend less time removing bio-burden and the risk of HAI decreases when they can be certain that bio-burden is not
trapped in the instrument. Easily reassembled for the surgeon prior to use in surgery.
Features:
•	Durablity and Longevity - Stainless steel construction, medical grade polymer coating guarantee long
live, easy maintenance and safety.
•	Precise & Ergonomic Handling - Jaw patterns are designed and machined for precision grasping,
dissecting	or	cutting.	Large-finger	handles	with	tang	and	large	diameter	rotating	drum	with	stainless
steel roller bearings give you precise control and comfort while reducing hand fatigue.
•	Optimal Cleaning & Maintenance - Flush ports and expanded push-rod clearance on non-modular
instruments, minimum components and solid connections on modular instruments assures easy
maintenance.
•	Excellent Return on Investment - Completely reusable and fully-autoclavable.
Handle Styles
Reusable 32 and 45 cm length laparoscopic instruments
Ordering Example: 72-5225501C1
Single Piece with Flush-Port	for	quick	flushing	of	bio-burden
2
5 MM Ø Dissectors & Graspers
7
5MM Ø, MICRO REDDICK-
OLSEN GRASPER/DISSECTOR
33 CM 52255-01A 52255-01B
36 CM 52236-01A 52236-01B
45 CM 52155-01A 52155-01B
24 CM 52224-01A 52224-01B
5MM Ø, STANDARD
GRASPER/DISSECTOR WITH
SPOON
33 CM 52255-02A 52255-02B
36 CM 52236-02A 52236-02B
45 CM 52155-02A 52155-02B
24 CM 52224-02A 52224-02B
5MM Ø, STANDARD
GRASPER/DISSECTOR W/
SPOON, LONG 20 MM JAW
52255-01A 52255-52A 52255-52B
52236-01A 52236-52A 52236-52B
52155-01A 52155-52A 52155-52B
52221-01A 52224-52A 52224-52B
5MM Ø, STANDARD
GRASPER/DISSECTOR
33 CM 52255-03A 52255-03B
36 CM 52236-03A 52236-03B
45 CM 52155-03A 52155-03B
24 CM 52224-03A 52224-03B
5MM Ø, BULLET-NOSE
GRASPER/DISSECTOR WITH
SPOON
33 CM 52255-04A 52255-04B
36 CM 52236-04A 52236-04B
45 CM 52155-04A 52155-04B
24 CM 52224-04A 52224-04B
5MM Ø, TAPERED DOLPHIN-
NOSE GRASPER/DISSECTOR
33 CM 52255-05A 52255-05B
36 CM 52236-05A 52236-05B
45 CM 52155-05A 52155-05B
24 CM 52224-05A 52224-05B
5MM Ø, MARYLAND
GRASPER/DISSECTOR, 18MM
LENGTH TIP
33 CM 52255-06A 52255-06B
36 CM 52236-06A 52236-06B
45 CM 52155-06A 52155-06B
24 CM 52224-06A 52224-06B
5MM Ø, TAPERED DOLPHIN-
NOSE GRASPER/DISSECTOR
W/ SPOON
33 CM 52255-105A 52255-105B
36 CM 52236-105A 52236-105B
45 CM 52155-105A 52155-105B
24 CM 52224-105A 52224-105B
5MM Ø, TAPERED MARYLAND
GRASPER/DISSECTOR, 18MM
LENGTH TIP
33 CM 52255-99A 52255-99B
36 CM 52236-99A 52236-99B
45 CM 52155-99A 52155-99B
24 CM 52224-99A 52224-99B
5MM Ø, SHORT MARYLAND
GRASPER/DISSECTOR, 15MM
LENGTH TIP
33 CM 52255-91A 52255-91B
36 CM 52236-91A 52236-91B
45 CM 52155-91A 52155-91B
24 CM 52224-91A 52224-91B
Type 1:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post
OR
Type 5:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Type 3:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, w/ Large
Finger Loops
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
OR
Type 17:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
Style A: Style B: Length Recommended Optional
5MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
We Design, Manufacture & Sell The Tools The Surgeons Use
Rigid
One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable
One-Piece
with Flush Port
3
5 MM Ø Dissectors & Graspers
8
5MM Ø, DUCKBILL GRASPER/
DISSECTOR
33 CM 52255-09A 52255-09B
36 CM 52236-09A 52236-09B
45 CM 52155-09A 52155-09B
24 CM 52224-09A 52224-09B
5MM Ø, NEEDLE-NOSE
GRASPER/DISSECTOR
33 CM 52255-10A 52255-10B
36 CM 52236-10A 52236-10B
45 CM 52155-10A 52155-10B
24 CM 52224-10A 52224-10B
5MM Ø, KELLY GRASPER/
DISSECTOR
33 CM 52255-11A 52255-11B
36 CM 52236-11A 52236-11B
45 CM 52155-11A 52155-11B
24 CM 52224-11A 52224-11B
5MM Ø, LONG REACH, RIGHT
ANGLE DISSECTOR, DBL-
ACTION (REQUIRES LARGER
 CANNULA)
33 CM 52255-53A 52255-53B
36 CM 52236-53A 52236-53B
45 CM 52155-53A 52155-53B
24 CM 52224-53A 52224-53B
5MM Ø, PETELIN
 DISSECTOR, 60 DEG.
ANGLE LEFT, SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-12A 52255-12B
36 CM 52236-12A 52236-12B
45 CM 52155-12A 52155-12B
24 CM 52224-12A 52224-12B
5MM Ø, PETELIN DISSECTOR,
30 DEG. ANGLE LEFT, SINGLE-
ACTION
33 CM 52255-13A 52255-13B
36 CM 52236-13A 52236-13B
45 CM 52155-13A 52155-13B
24 CM 52224-13A 52224-13B
5MM Ø, MIXTER GRASPER/
DISSECTOR 45 DEGREE
ANGLE
33 CM 52255-08A 52255-08B
36 CM 52236-08A 52236-08B
45 CM 52155-08A 52155-08B
24 CM 52224-08A 52224-08B
5MM Ø, MICRO GRASPER/
DISSECTOR, FENESTRATED
33 CM 52255-14A 52255-14B
36 CM 52236-14A 52236-14B
45 CM 52155-14A 52155-14B
24 CM 52224-14A 52224-14B
5MM Ø, MIXTER GRASPER/
DISSECTOR RIGHT ANGLE
(LONG)
33 CM 52255-07A 52255-07B
36 CM 52236-07A 52236-07B
45 CM 52155-07A 52155-07B
24 CM 52224-07A 52224-07B
5MM Ø, MIXTER GRASPER/
DISSECTOR, SHORT RIGHT
ANGLE
33 CM 52255-59A 52255-59B
36 CM 52236-59A 52236-59B
45 CM 52155-59A 52155-59B
24 CM 52224-59A 52224-59B
5MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
Style A: Style B: Length
Type 1:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post
OR
Type 5:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Type 3:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, w/ Large
Finger Loops
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Recommended Optional
OR
Type 17:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
To Order Call: (224) 353-6446
Rigid
One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable
One-Piece
with Flush Port
4
5 MM Ø Dissectors & Graspers
9
5MM Ø, BABCOCK GRASPER,
FENESTRATED TIP
33 CM 52255-16A 52255-16B
36 CM 52236-16A 52236-16B
45 CM 52155-16A 52155-16B
24 CM 52224-16A 52224-16B
5MM Ø, BABCOCK GRASPER-
SHORT: DELICATE
APPLICATION
33 CM 52255-17A 52255-17B
36 CM 52236-17A 52236-17B
45 CM 52155-17A 52155-17B
24 CM 52224-17A 52224-17B
5MM Ø, ALLIS GRASPER,
SHORT VERSION, SINGLE
ACTION
33 CM 52255-18A 52255-18B
36 CM 52236-18A 52236-18B
45 CM 52155-18A 52155-18B
24 CM 52224-18A 52224-18B
5MM Ø, ALLIS GRASPER,
SHORT VERSION, 3 X 4
TEETH, SERRATED, DOUBLE-
ACTION
33 CM 52255-19A 52255-19B
36 CM 52236-19A 52236-19B
45 CM 52155-19A 52155-19B
24 CM 52224-19A 52224-19B
5MM Ø, ALLIS GRASPER,
MEDIUM VERSION,
(WECK STYLE)
33 CM 52255-20A 52255-20B
36 CM 52236-20A 52236-20B
45 CM 52155-20A 52155-20B
24 CM 52224-20A 52224-20B
5MM Ø, ALLIS GRASPER,
STANDARD VERSION
33 CM 52255-21A 52255-21B
36 CM 52236-21A 52236-21B
45 CM 52155-21A 52155-21B
24 CM 52224-21A 52224-21B
5MM Ø, COBRA GRASPER,
DOUBLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-15A 52255-15B
36 CM 52236-15A 52236-15B
45 CM 52155-15A 52155-15B
24 CM 52224-15A 52224-15B
Style A: Style B: Length
5MM Ø, ATRAUMATIC ALLIS
GRASPER, SHORT VERSION,
SERRATED W/ DOUBLE ROW
OF TEETH, DOUBLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-119A 52255-119B
36 CM 52236-119A 52236-119B
45 CM 52155-119A 52155-119B
24 CM 52224-119A 52224-119B
Type 2:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post &
Ratchet
OR
Type 6:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
& Ratchet
Type 4:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel  w/
Ratchet
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 8:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, French
On/Off Ratchet
OR
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
w/ Large Finger
Loops
Recommended Optional
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
5MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
5MM Ø, BABCOCK GRASPER,
AXIS STYLE, FENESTRATED
TIP
33 CM 52255-116A 52255-116B
36 CM 52236-116A 52236-116B
45 CM 52155-116A 52155-116B
24 CM 52224-116A 52224-116B
5MM Ø, ATRAUMATIC ALLIS
GRASPER, LONG VERSION,
SERRATED W/ DOUBLE ROW
OF TEETH, DOUBLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-219A 52255-219B
36 CM 52236-219A 52236-219B
45 CM 52155-219A 52155-219B
24 CM 52224-219A 52224-219B
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
We Design, Manufacture & Sell The Tools The Surgeons Use
Rigid
One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable
One-Piece
with Flush Port
5
5 MM Ø Dissectors & Graspers
10
5MM Ø, HUNTER/
FENESTRATED DEBAKEY
GRASPER, 40 MM JAW
LENGTH
33 CM 52255-159A 52255-159B
36 CM 52236-159A 52236-159B
45 CM 52155-159A 52155-159B
24 CM 52224-159A 52224-159B
5MM Ø, HUNTER/
FENESTRATED DEBAKEY
GRASPER, 60 MM JAW
LENGTH
33 CM 52255-160A 52255-160B
36 CM 52236-160A 52236-160B
45 CM 52155-160A 52155-160B
24 CM 52224-160A 52224-160B
5MM Ø, DEBAKEY CURVED
GRASPER, w/ ATRAUMATIC
TEETH, DOUBLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-46A 52255-46B
36 CM 52236-46A 52236-46B
45 CM 52155-46A 52155-46B
24 CM 52224-46A 52224-46B
5MM Ø, GLASSMAN
ATRAUMATIC GRASPER
33 CM 52255-24A 52255-24B
36 CM 52236-24A 52236-24B
45 CM 52155-24A 52155-24B
24 CM 52224-24A 52224-24B
5MM Ø, ATRAUMATIC
GRASPER, CROSS SERRATED
33 CM 52255-25A 52255-25B
36 CM 52236-25A 52236-25B
45 CM 52155-25A 52155-25B
24 CM 52224-25A 52224-25B
5MM Ø, DOUBLE CUP
FUNDUS MAXI GRASPER
33 CM 52255-26A 52255-26B
36 CM 52236-26A 52236-26B
45 CM 52155-26A 52155-26B
24 CM 52224-26A 52224-26B
5MM Ø, HUNTER/
FENESTRATED DEBAKEY
GRASPER, 20 MM JAW
LENGTH
33 CM 52255-58A 52255-58B
36 CM 52236-58A 52236-58B
45 CM 52155-58A 52155-58B
24 CM 52224-58A 52224-58B
5MM Ø, DEBAKEY GRASPER,
20 MM JAW LENGTH
33 CM 52255-22A 52255-22B
36 CM 52236-22A 52236-22B
45 CM 52155-22A 52155-22B
24 CM 52224-22A 52224-22B
5MM Ø, DEBAKEY GRASPER,
40 MM JAW LENGTH
33 CM 52255-23A 52255-23B
36 CM 52236-23A 52236-23B
45 CM 52155-23A 52155-23B
24 CM 52224-23A 52224-23B
Type 2:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post &
Ratchet
OR
Type 6:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
& Ratchet
Type 4:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel  w/
Ratchet
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 8:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, French
On/Off Ratchet
OR
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
w/ Large Finger
Loops
Recommended Optional
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
Style A: Style B: Length
5MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
5MM Ø, TC ALLIS, STANDARD
VERSION
33 CM 52255-57A 52255-57B
36 CM 52236-57A 52236-57B
45 CM 52155-57A 52155-57B
24 CM 52224-57A 52224-57B
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
To Order Call: (224) 353-6446
Rigid
One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable
One-Piece
with Flush Port
6
11
5MM Ø, RETRO FACING
RAT-TOOTH GRASPER w/
ATRAUMATIC CUP
33 CM 52255-28A 52255-28B
36 CM 52236-28A 52236-28B
45 CM 52155-28A 52155-28B
24 CM 52224-28A 52224-28B
5MM Ø, ALLIGATOR
GRASPER, 10MM JAW,
RETRO FACING TEETH,
DBL-ACTION
33 CM 52255-29A 52255-29B
36 CM 52236-29A 52236-29B
45 CM 52155-29A 52155-29B
24 CM 52224-29A 52224-29B
5MM Ø, ALLIGATOR
GRASPER, RETRO FACING
TEETH, SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-30A 52255-30B
36 CM 52236-30A 52236-30B
45 CM 52155-30A 52155-30B
24 CM 52224-30A 52224-30B
5MM Ø, CUP SHAPED
GRASPER WITH RETRO
FACING TEETH, DBL-ACTION
33 CM 52255-58A 52255-58B
36 CM 52236-58A 52236-58B
45 CM 52155-58A 52155-58B
24 CM 52224-58A 52224-58B
5MM Ø, WAVE GRASPER,
LONG BEVELED EDGE JAW,
DBL-ACTION
33 CM 52255-32A 52255-32B
36 CM 52236-32A 52236-32B
45 CM 52155-32A 52155-32B
24 CM 52224-32A 52224-32B
Style A: Style B: Length
5MM Ø, “MCKERNAN” STYLE
FUNDUS MAXI GRASPER
33 CM 52255-126A 52255-126B
36 CM 52236-126A 52236-126B
45 CM 52155-126A 52155-126B
24 CM 52224-126A 52224-126B
5MM Ø, ENDO CLINCH
FENESTRATED GRASPER
33 CM 52255-27A 52255-27B
36 CM 52236-27A 52236-27B
45 CM 52155-27A 52155-27B
24 CM 52224-27A 52224-27B
5MM Ø, DOUBLE CUP
FENESTRATED FUNDUS MAXI
GRASPER
33 CM 52255-226A 52255-226B
36 CM 52236-226A 52236-226B
45 CM 52155-226A 52155-226B
24 CM 52224-226A 52224-226B
Type 2:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post &
Ratchet
OR
Type 6:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
& Ratchet
Type 4:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel  w/
Ratchet
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 8:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, French
On/Off Ratchet
OR
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
w/ Large Finger
Loops
Recommended Optional
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
5MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
5MM Ø, “WINER” STYLE
FUNDUS MAXI GRASPER
33 CM 52255-326A 52255-326B
36 CM 52236-326A 52236-326B
45 CM 52155-326A 52155-326B
24 CM 52224-326A 52224-326B
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
We Design, Manufacture & Sell The Tools The Surgeons Use
5MM Ø, ALLIGATOR
GRASPER, 20MM JAW, ,
RETRO FACING TEETH,
DBL-ACTION
33 CM 52255-129A 52255-129B
36 CM 52236-129A 52236-129B
45 CM 52155-129A 52155-129B
24 CM 52224-129A 52224-129B
Rigid
One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable
One-Piece
with Flush Port
5 MM Ø Dissectors & Graspers
7
12
5MM Ø, RETRACTION
GRASPER, 2 X 3 ATRAUMATIC
TEETH, SINGLE-ACTION
(JARIT STYLE)
33 CM 52255-135A 52255-135B
36 CM 52236-135A 52236-135B
45 CM 52155-135A 52155-135B
24 CM 52224-135A 52224-135B
5MM Ø, ATRAUMATIC
FENESTRATED GRASPER,
CURVED, 16 MM DBL-ACTION
JAW
33 CM 52255-37A 52255-37B
36 CM 52236-37A 52236-37B
45 CM 52155-37A 52155-37B
24 CM 52224-37A 52224-37B
5MM Ø, FENESTRATED
GRASPER, 16 MM
DBL-ACTION JAW
33 CM 52255-38A 52255-38B
36 CM 52236-38A 52236-38B
45 CM 52155-38A 52155-38B
24 CM 52224-38A 52224-38B
5MM Ø, FENESTRATED
GRASPER, 20 MM
DBL-ACTION JAW
33 CM 52255-39A 52255-39B
36 CM 52236-39A 52236-39B
45 CM 52155-39A 52155-39B
24 CM 52224-39A 52224-39B
5MM Ø, RETRACTION
GRASPER, 2 X 3 ATRAUMATIC
TEETH, DOUBLE-ACTION
(JARIT STYLE)
33 CM 52255-134A 52255-134B
36 CM 52236-134A 52236-134B
45 CM 52155-134A 52155-134B
24 CM 52224-134A 52224-134B
5MM Ø, RETRACTION
GRASPER, LONG RIDGED
JAWS, 2 X 3 ATRAUMATIC
TEETH, SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-35A 52255-35B
36 CM 52236-35A 52236-35B
45 CM 52155-35A 52155-35B
24 CM 52224-35A 52224-35B
5MM Ø, RETRACTION
GRASPER, LONG RIDGED
JAWS, 2 X 3 ATRAUMATIC
TEETH, DOUBLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-34A 52255-34B
36 CM 52236-34A 52236-34B
45 CM 52155-34A 52155-34B
24 CM 52224-34A 52224-34B
Type 2:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post &
Ratchet
OR
Type 6:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
& Ratchet
Type 4:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel  w/
Ratchet
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 8:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, French
On/Off Ratchet
OR
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
w/ Large Finger
Loops
Style A: Style B: Length Recommended Optional
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
5MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
5MM Ø, CLAW GRASPER,
2 X 3 TEETH, SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-36A 52255-36B
36 CM 52236-36A 52236-36B
45 CM 52155-36A 52155-36B
24 CM 52224-36A 52224-36B
5MM Ø, CLAW GRASPER,
2 X 3 TEETH, W/ EXTRA ROW
OF TEETH, DOUBLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-136A 52255-136B
36 CM 52236-136A 52236-136B
45 CM 52155-136A 52155-136B
24 CM 52224-136A 52224-136B
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
To Order Call: (224) 353-6446
5MM Ø, WAVE GRASPER,
LONG BEVELED EDGE JAW,
SINGLE ACTION
33 CM 52255-33A 52255-33B
36 CM 52236-33A 52236-33B
45 CM 52155-33A 52155-33B
24 CM 52224-33A 52224-33B
Rigid
One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable
One-Piece
with Flush Port
5 MM Ø Dissectors & Graspers
8
13
5MM Ø, FENESTRATED
GRASPER, 40 MM
DBL-ACTION JAW
33 CM 52255-40A 52255-40B
36 CM 52236-40A 52236-40B
45 CM 52155-40A 52155-40B
24 CM 52224-40A 52224-40B
5MM Ø, SCHROEDER
TENACULUM GRASPER,
SINGLE TEETH  w/ EXTRA
GUIDE TOOTH
33 CM 52255-94A 52255-94B
36 CM 52236-94A 52236-94B
45 CM 52155-94A 52155-94B
24 CM 52224-94A 52224-94B
5MM Ø, BLUNT ATRAUMATIC
GRASPING FORCEPS,
DOUBLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-47A 52255-47B
36 CM 52236-47A 52236-47B
45 CM 52155-47A 52155-47B
24 CM 52224-47A 52224-47B
5MM Ø, BLUNT ATRAUMATIC
GRASPER W/ CROSS-
SERRATED TIPS, DBL-ACTION
33 CM 52255-56A 52255-56B
36 CM 52236-56A 52236-56B
45 CM 52155-56A 52155-56B
24 CM 52224-56A 52224-56B
5MM Ø, BULLET NOSE
GRASPER/DISSECTOR, TC,
MICRO DIAMOND JAW
PATTERN DOUBLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-48A 52255-48B
36 CM 52236-48A 52236-48B
45 CM 52155-48A 52155-48B
24 CM 52224-48A 52224-48B
5MM Ø, KOCHER GRASPER,
1 X 2 TEETH, DOUBLE-ACTION
(WECK TYPE)
33 CM 52255-44A 52255-44B
36 CM 52236-44A 52236-44B
45 CM 52155-44A 52155-44B
24 CM 52224-44A 52224-44B
5MM Ø, SCHROEDER
TENACULUM GRASPER,
SINGLE TEETH
33 CM 52255-45A 52255-45B
36 CM 52236-45A 52236-45B
45 CM 52155-45A 52155-45B
24 CM 52224-45A 52224-45B
5MM Ø, KOCHER GRASPER,
1 X 2 TEETH, SINGLE-ACTION
FLAT JAWS
33 CM 52255-43A 52255-43B
36 CM 52236-43A 52236-43B
45 CM 52155-43A 52155-43B
24 CM 52224-43A 52224-43B
Type 2:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post &
Ratchet
OR
Type 6:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
& Ratchet
Type 4:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel  w/
Ratchet
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 8:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, French
On/Off Ratchet
OR
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
w/ Large Finger
Loops
Style A: Style B: Length Recommended Optional
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
5MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
5MM Ø, JOHAN
FENESTRATED GRASPER,
45 MM SGL-ACTION FLAT
JAWS
33 CM 52255-42A 52255-42B
36 CM 52236-42A 52236-42B
45 CM 52155-42A 52155-42B
24 CM 52224-42A 52224-42B
5MM Ø, JOHAN
FENESTRATED GRASPER,
22 MM SINGLE-ACTION FLAT
JAWS
33 CM 52255-41A 52255-41B
36 CM 52236-41A 52236-41B
45 CM 52155-41A 52155-41B
24 CM 52224-41A 52224-41B
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
We Design, Manufacture & Sell The Tools The Surgeons Use
Rigid
One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable
One-Piece
with Flush Port
5 MM Ø Dissectors & Graspers
9
14
5MM Ø, “SOFT TOUCH”
GRASPER, 22 MM JAW,
ATRAUMATIC TEFLON INSERTS FOR THE LIGHT
MINIMUM TISSUE TRAUMA TOUCH YET
POSITIVE HOLDING
33 CM 52255-144A 52255-144B
36 CM 52236-144A 52236-144B
45 CM 52155-144A 52155-144B
24 CM 52224-144A 52224-144B
5MM Ø, “SOFT TOUCH”
GRASPER, 40 MM JAW,
ATRAUMATIC TEFLON INSERTS FOR THE LIGHT
MINIMUM TISSUE TRAUMA TOUCH YET
POSITIVE HOLDING
33 CM 52255-145A 52255-145B
36 CM 52236-145A 52236-145B
45 CM 52155-145A 52155-145B
24 CM 52224-145A 52224-145B
5MM Ø, WAVE GRASPER,
BLUNT, SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-55A 52255-55B
36 CM 52236-55A 52236-55B
45 CM 52155-55A 52155-55B
24 CM 52224-55A 52224-55B
5MM Ø, “DAVOL” TYPE,
ATRAUMATIC GRASPER,
SCOOPED-OUT JAW &
GENTLY MASHING TEETH
33 CM 52255-90A 52255-90B
36 CM 52236-90A 52236-90B
45 CM 52155-90A 52155-90B
24 CM 52224-90A 52224-90B
5MM Ø, “ACCESS” TYPE,
FENESTRATED GRASPER, 20MM
JAW W/ AGGRESSIVE TEETH FOR POSITIVE
EXTRA STRONG TISSUE HOLDING
33 CM 52255-91A 52255-91B
36 CM 52236-91A 52236-91B
45 CM 52155-91A 52155-91B
24 CM 52224-91A 52224-91B
Type 2:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post &
Ratchet
OR
Type 6:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
& Ratchet
Type 4:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel  w/
Ratchet
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 8:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, French
On/Off Ratchet
OR
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
w/ Large Finger
Loops
Style A: Style B: Length Recommended Optional
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
5MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
5MM Ø, WAVE GRASPER,
POINTED, SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-54A 52255-54B
36 CM 52236-54A 52236-54B
45 CM 52155-54A 52155-54B
24 CM 52224-54A 52224-54B
5MM Ø, LONG TAPERED
GRASPER W/ ATRAUMATIC
TEETH, DBL-ACTION
33 CM 52255-51A 52255-51B
36 CM 52236-51A 52236-51B
45 CM 52155-51A 52155-51B
24 CM 52224-51A 52224-51B
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
To Order Call: (224) 353-6446
5MM Ø, BULLET NOSE
GRASPER/DISSECTOR, TC,
CROSS DIAMOND JAW
PATTERN DOUBLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-49A 52255-49B
36 CM 52236-49A 52236-49B
45 CM 52155-49A 52155-49B
24 CM 52224-49A 52224-49B
Rigid
One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable
One-Piece
with Flush Port
5 MM Ø Dissectors & Graspers
10
5mm Biopsy Forceps & Scissors
15
5MM Ø, METZENBAUM
SCISSORS, STRAIGHT, SHORT
BLADE (12MM TIP)
33 CM 52255-64A 52255-64B
36 CM 52236-64A 52236-64B
45 CM 52155-64A 52155-64B
24 CM 52224-64A 52224-64B
Style A: Style B:
5MM Ø, METZENBAUM
SCISSORS, CURVED, LONG
BLADE (18MM TIP)
33 CM 52255-65A 52255-65B
36 CM 52236-65A 52236-65B
45 CM 52155-65A 52155-65B
24 CM 52224-65A 52224-65B
5MM Ø, METZENBAUM
SCISSORS, HARDENED
STEEL, CURVED BLADE
(16MM TIP)
33 CM 52255-66A 52255-66B
36 CM 52236-66A 52236-66B
45 CM 52155-66A 52155-66B
24 CM 52224-66A 52224-66B
5MM Ø, PERITONEAL
SCISSORS,
SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-67A 52255-67B
36 CM 52236-67A 52236-67B
45 CM 52155-67A 52155-67B
24 CM 52224-67A 52224-67B
5MM Ø, HOOK SCISSORS, TS,
EXTRA HARD STEEL
33 CM 52255-76A 52255-76B
36 CM 52236-76A 52236-76B
45 CM 52155-76A 52155-76B
24 CM 52224-76A 52224-76B
Length
5MM Ø, METZENBAUM
SCISSORS, STRAIGHT, LONG
BLADE (20MM TIP)
33 CM 52255-63A 52255-63B
36 CM 52236-63A 52236-63B
45 CM 52155-63A 52155-63B
24 CM 52224-63A 52224-62B
5MM Ø, MICRO TIP SCISSORS,
CURVED, SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-62A 52255-62B
36 CM 52236-62A 52236-62B
45 CM 52155-62A 52155-62B
24 CM 52224-62A 52224-62B
Type 1:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post
OR
Type 5:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Type 3:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, w/ Large
Finger Loops
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Recommended Optional
OR
Type 17:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
5MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
5MM Ø, METZENBAUM
SCISSORS, CURVED, SHORT
BLADE (11MM TIP)
33 CM 52255-166A 52255-166B
36 CM 52236-166A 52236-166B
45 CM 52155-166A 52155-166B
24 CM 52224-166A 52224-166B
5MM Ø, HOOK SCISSORS,
SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-60A 52255-60B
36 CM 52236-60A 52236-60B
45 CM 52155-60A 52155-60B
24 CM 52224-60A 52224-60B
5MM Ø, MICRO TIP SCISSORS,
STRAIGHT, SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-61A 52255-61B
36 CM 52236-61A 52236-61B
45 CM 52155-61A 52155-61B
24 CM 52224-61A 52224-61B
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
We Design, Manufacture & Sell The Tools The Surgeons Use
Rigid
One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable
One-Piece
with Flush Port
11
5mm Biopsy Forceps & Scissors
16
5MM Ø, BIOPSY SPOON
FORCEPS, DOUBLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-70A 52255-70B
36 CM 52236-70A 52236-70B
45 CM 52155-70A 52155-70B
24 CM 52224-70A 52224-70B
Style A: Style B:
5MM Ø, BIOPSY SPOON
FORCEPS, W/ TOOTH
(SEMM-TYPE), DBL-ACTION
33 CM 52255-68A 52255-68B
36 CM 52236-68A 52236-68B
45 CM 52155-68A 52155-68B
24 CM 52224-68A 52224-68B
5MM Ø, BIOPSY HOOK
PUNCH, SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-71A 52255-71B
36 CM 52236-71A 52236-71B
45 CM 52155-71A 52155-71B
24 CM 52224-71A 52224-71B
5MM Ø, BIOPSY PUNCH WITH
TOOTH, SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-72A 52255-72B
36 CM 52236-72A 52236-72B
45 CM 52155-72A 52155-72B
24 CM 52224-72A 52224-72B
5MM Ø, BIOPSY PUNCH,
SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-73A 52255-73B
36 CM 52236-73A 52236-73B
45 CM 52155-73A 52155-73B
24 CM 52224-73A 52224-73B
Length
5MM Ø, BIOPSY SPOON
FORCEPS, SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-69A 52255-69B
36 CM 52236-69A 52236-69B
45 CM 52155-69A 52155-69B
24 CM 52224-69A 52224-69B
5MM Ø, BIOPSY SPOON
FORCEPS W/ TOOTH,
 (SEMM-TYPE)
SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-79A 52255-79B
36 CM 52236-79A 52236-79B
45 CM 52155-79A 52155-79B
24 CM 52224-79A 52224-79B
Type 1:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post
OR
Type 5:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Type 3:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, w/ Large
Finger Loops
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Recommended Optional
OR
Type 17:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
5MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
5MM Ø, PERITONEAL
SCISSORS, TS,  EXTRA HARD
STEEL, SINGLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-77A 52255-77B
36 CM 52236-77A 52236-77B
45 CM 52155-77A 52155-77B
24 CM 52224-77A 52224-77B
5MM Ø, PERITONEAL
SCISSORS, TS,  EXTRA HARD
STEEL, DOUBLE-ACTION
33 CM 52255-78A 52255-78B
36 CM 52236-78A 52236-78B
45 CM 52155-78A 52155-78B
24 CM 52224-78A 52224-78B
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
To Order Call: (224) 353-6446
Rigid
One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable
One-Piece
with Flush Port
12
10 MM Ø Dissectors & Graspers
Rigid
One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable
One-Piece
with Flush Port
29
10MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
10MM, MIXTER GRASPER/
DISSECTOR, RIGHT ANGLE
33 CM 52102-07A 52102-07B
36 CM 52103-07A 52103-07B
45 CM 52101-07A 52101-07B
10MM, MIXTER GRASPER/
DISSECTOR, 450 ANGLE
33 CM 52102-08A 52102-08B
36 CM 52103-08A 52103-08B
45 CM 52101-08A 52101-08B
10MM, MARYLAND GRASPER/
DISSECTOR
33 CM 52102-06A 52102-06B
36 CM 52103-06A 52103-06B
45 CM 52101-06A 52101-06B
10MM, STRONG GRASPER/
DISSECTOR
33 CM 52102-02A 52102-02B
36 CM 52103-02A 52103-02B
45 CM 52101-02A 52101-02B
Type 1:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post
OR
Type 5:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Type 3:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, w/ Large
Finger Loops
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Style A: Style B: Length Recommended Optional
OR
Type 17:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instru-
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
10MM, BABCOCK GRASPER,
FENESTRATED TIP
33 CM 52102-16A 52102-16B
36 CM 52103-16A 52103-16B
45 CM 52101-16A 52101-16B
US BABCOCK GRASPER,
SPRING TENSION,
ATRAUMATIC
33 CM 52102-17A 52102-17B
36 CM 52103-17A 52103-17B
45 CM 52101-17A 52101-17B
10MM, ALLIS GRASPER, FINE
AXIAL SERRATIONS
33 CM 52102-21A 52102-21B
36 CM 52103-21A 52103-21B
45 CM 52101-21A 52101-21B
10MM, DEBAKEY GRASPER,
40 MM JAW
33 CM 52102-22A 52102-22B
36 CM 52103-22A 52103-22B
45 CM 52101-22A 52101-22B
10MM, DEBAKEY GRASPER,
60 MM JAW
33 CM 52102-23A 52102-23B
36 CM 52103-23A 52103-23B
45 CM 52101-23A 52101-23B
10MM, MIXTER GRASPER/
DISSECTOR, SHORT RIGHT
ANGLE
33 CM 52102-59A 52102-59B
36 CM 52103-59A 52103-59B
45 CM 52101-59A 52101-59B
We Design, Manufacture & Sell The Tools The Surgeons Use
13
10 MM Ø Dissectors & Graspers
30
10MM, DUVAL GRASPER, 40
MM JAW, AXIAL SERRATIONS
33 CM 52102-26A 52102-26B
36 CM 52103-26A 52103-26B
45 CM 52101-26A 52101-26B
10MM, CLAW FORCEPS, 2 X 3
TEETH
33 CM 52102-36A 52102-36B
36 CM 52103-36A 52103-36B
45 CM 52101-36A 52101-36B
10MM, KOCHER GRASPER,
60MM JAW, AXIAL
SERRATIONS
33 CM 52102-25A 52102-25B
36 CM 52103-25A 52103-25B
45 CM 52101-25A 52101-25B
Type 1:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post
OR
Type 5:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Type 3:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, w/ Large
Finger Loops
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
OR
Type 17:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instru-
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
10MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
10MM, SCHROEDER
TENACULUM FORCEPS,
SINGLE TOOTH
33 CM 52102-45A 52102-45B
36 CM 52103-45A 52103-45B
45 CM 52101-45A 52101-45B
10MM, SCHROEDER
TENACULUM FORCEPS “WISAP
STYLE,” SINGLE TOOTH W/ EXTRA
GUIDE TOOTH
33 CM 52102-94A 52102-94B
36 CM 52103-94A 52103-94B
45 CM 52101-94A 52101-94B
10MM, STRONG ATRAUMATIC
CLAMP, 40MM STRAIGHT
JAW
33 CM 52102-46A 52102-46B
36 CM 52103-46A 52103-46B
45 CM 52101-46A 52101-46B
10MM, SPOON FORCEPS,
STANDARD TIP
33 CM 52102-37A 52102-37B
36 CM 52103-37A 52103-37B
45 CM 52101-37A 52101-37B
10MM, SPOON FORCEPS,
LONG TIP
33 CM 52102-38A 52102-38B
36 CM 52103-38A 52103-38B
45 CM 52101-38A 52101-38B
10MM, STRONG ATRAUMATIC
CLAMP, 40MM CURVED JAW
33 CM 52102-47A 52102-47B
36 CM 52136-47A 52136-47B
45 CM 52101-47A 52101-47B
10MM, KOCHER GRASPER,
40MM JAW, AXIAL
SERRATIONS
33 CM 52102-24A 52102-24B
36 CM 52103-24A 52103-24B
45 CM 52101-24A 52101-24B
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
To Order Call: (224) 353-6446
Style A: Style B: Length Recommended Optional
Rigid
One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable
One-Piece
with Flush Port
14
10 MM Forceps, Biopsys,
Tenaculums, and Scissors
30
10MM, DUVAL GRASPER, 40
MM JAW, AXIAL SERRATIONS
33 CM 52102-26A 52102-26B
36 CM 52103-26A 52103-26B
45 CM 52101-26A 52101-26B
10MM, CLAW FORCEPS, 2 X 3
TEETH
33 CM 52102-36A 52102-36B
36 CM 52103-36A 52103-36B
45 CM 52101-36A 52101-36B
10MM, KOCHER GRASPER,
60MM JAW, AXIAL
SERRATIONS
33 CM 52102-25A 52102-25B
36 CM 52103-25A 52103-25B
45 CM 52101-25A 52101-25B
Type 1:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post
OR
Type 5:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Type 3:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, w/ Large
Finger Loops
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
OR
Type 17:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instru-
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
10MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
10MM, SCHROEDER
TENACULUM FORCEPS,
SINGLE TOOTH
33 CM 52102-45A 52102-45B
36 CM 52103-45A 52103-45B
45 CM 52101-45A 52101-45B
10MM, SCHROEDER
TENACULUM FORCEPS “WISAP
STYLE,” SINGLE TOOTH W/ EXTRA
GUIDE TOOTH
33 CM 52102-94A 52102-94B
36 CM 52103-94A 52103-94B
45 CM 52101-94A 52101-94B
10MM, STRONG ATRAUMATIC
CLAMP, 40MM STRAIGHT
JAW
33 CM 52102-46A 52102-46B
36 CM 52103-46A 52103-46B
45 CM 52101-46A 52101-46B
10MM, SPOON FORCEPS,
STANDARD TIP
33 CM 52102-37A 52102-37B
36 CM 52103-37A 52103-37B
45 CM 52101-37A 52101-37B
10MM, SPOON FORCEPS,
LONG TIP
33 CM 52102-38A 52102-38B
36 CM 52103-38A 52103-38B
45 CM 52101-38A 52101-38B
10MM, STRONG ATRAUMATIC
CLAMP, 40MM CURVED JAW
33 CM 52102-47A 52102-47B
36 CM 52136-47A 52136-47B
45 CM 52101-47A 52101-47B
10MM, KOCHER GRASPER,
40MM JAW, AXIAL
SERRATIONS
33 CM 52102-24A 52102-24B
36 CM 52103-24A 52103-24B
45 CM 52101-24A 52101-24B
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
To Order Call: (224) 353-6446
Style A: Style B: Length Recommended Optional
31
Type 2:
Insulated Stainless
Steel w/ RF Post &
Ratchet
OR
Type 6:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
& Ratchet
Type 4:
Non-Insulated
Stainless Steel  w/
Ratchet
Type 7:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Type 8:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, French
On/Off Ratchet
Type 12:
Stainless Steel
Axial Handle w/
Ratchet
OR
Type 10:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
w/ Large Finger
Loops
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01B      +      TYPE 1                =           52255-01B1
10MM ONE-PIECE RIGID & ROTATABLE STYLE INSTRUMENTS
10MM, CURVED SCISSORS,
DOUBLE ACTION
33 CM 52102-67A 52102-67B
36 CM 52136-67A 52136-67B
45 CM 52101-67A 52101-67B
10MM, STRAIGHT SCISSORS,
SINGLE ACTION
33 CM 52102-64A 52102-64B
36 CM 52136-64A 52136-64B
45 CM 52101-64A 52101-64B
STYLE A:
RIGID, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT WITH
FLUSH PORT
STYLE B:
ROTATABLE, ONE-PIECE INSTRUMENT
WITH FLUSH PORT
We Design, Manufacture & Sell The Tools The Surgeons Use
Style A: Style B: Length Recommended Optional
Rigid One-Piece
with Flush Port
Rotatable One-Piece
with Flush Port
15
Additional Handle Styles